VILLAGE OF BROWNSVILLE - VILLAGE BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2022-02

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP

WHEREAS Next Generation Construction, LLC has presented a certified survey map for Village Board approval, in the form as presented to this meeting; and,

WHEREAS the Village Board does hereby grant a variance as to the setback requirements in the R-2 zoning district, allowing for Lot 13, Pine Hill Subdivision with a zero-lot line.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Brownsville, that the Village Board des hereby approve the certified survey map of Next Generation Construction, LLC for the re-division of lot 13, Pine Hill Subdivision:

Passed by the Village Board of the Village of Brownsville this 8^{th} day of June 2022.

Timothy Kemmel, President

Attest:

Kathryn Hull, Clerk/Treasurer